FORM PTO-			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFF
To the Honorab	ole Commissioner	24 and original docum	ents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jean de Bernardi 2 April 2001 Pierre Ginies 30 March 2001 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _Yes X_ No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment _ Merger _ Security Agreement _ Change of Name _ Other _		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Danfoss Maneurop A.S. Internal Address: Street Address: B.P. 331, Z.I. de Reyrieux F-01603 Trévoux Cédex France Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
Execution Date: as first given above		*****	
	ttent number(s). Serial No. 09/836,823, Filed Ap	i	. :
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William M. Lee, Jr. Internal Address: Lee, Mann, Smith, McWilliams, Sweeney & Ohlson Street Address: P.O. Box 2786 City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60690-2786		6. Total number of applications and	5 40
		8. Deposit account number: 12-0913	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by	ueposit account.)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled document. William M. Lee, J. Name of Person Signing	Signature	rue and correct and any attached co	20, 2001
0/2001 GTON11 00000083 C:581 Public burden reporting for th	Do not detach the dwith required cover sheet information to: 09836823 40.00 OP Commissioner of Paten Box Assign Washington, Description of the control of	ts and Trademarks ments C. 20231 30 minutes per document to be recorded converged to the convergence to the converged to th	ded, including time for reviewing

PATENT REEL: 012010 FRAME: 0203

ASSIGNMENT

Joint Inventorship

WHEREAS, Jean de Bearnardi and Pierre Ginies, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have invented a new and useful SCROLL COMPRESSOR WITH A DEFLECTOR FACING THE SUCTION PORT FORMED IN ITS CASING, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by them on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Danfoss Maneurop A.S., a company organized and existing under the laws of France, having a principal office and place of business at B.P. 331, Z.I. de Reyrieux, F-01603 Trévoux Cédex, France, hereinafter called the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the application above identified, and in, to and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for said invention, as hereinafter more fully set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00, and other valuable and legally sufficient considerations, the receipt of which by the said Assignors from the said Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and application hereinabove identified, and any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for said invention as well as all continuations, continuations—in—part, divisions and reissues thereof, and any Letters Patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said Assignee, its

Pierre sinies

PATENT REEL: 012010 FRAME: 0204 successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention that may issue.

And the said Assignors do hereby covenant and agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, that they will assist their said Assignee in the prosecution of the application herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that the said Assignee may elect covering the invention herein identified, hereinbefore set forth, including any application for reissue, application for reexamination, or any proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office affecting said invention, investing in the said Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference or reexamination which may arise involving said invention, or any application or Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that they will execute and deliver to the said Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the said Assignee to fully carry out the terms of this assignment.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said Assignors have hereunto set their hands on the date indicated below.

Dated: 2 Avril 2001

Bernardi

Dated: 30 87ARS 2001

RECORDED: 07/24/2001

Pierre &inies

PATENT REEL: 012010 FRAME: 0205